

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-1122

Type: Status: Passed Ordinance

File created: 2/9/2011 In control: City Council

> Final action: 3/9/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Advocate Trinity Hospital - banner

Sponsors: Jackson, Sandi

Indexes: **Grants of Privilege**

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/4/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
2/9/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

ADVOCATE TRINITY HOSPITAL Acct. No. 82041 - 1 Permit No. 1094465

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to ADVOCATE TRINITY HOSPITAL, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use two (2) Banner(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2320 E. 93rd St..

Said Banner(s) at E. 93rd Street measure(s):

Two (2) at seventeen point five (17.5) feet in length, and five point five (5.5) feet in width for a total of one hundred ninety-two point five (192.5) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department -

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1094465 herein granted the sum of one hundred fifty (\$150.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Signs.

Page 1

FINAL SIZE = 17.5'x 5.6' MATERIAL: 3M ADHESIVE VINYL FOR OUTDOOR APPLICATION

ommitted to nursing excellence.

Advocate Trinity Hospital Inspiring medicine. Changing lives

VIG21710A BRANDON O'BRIEN ADVOCATE TRINITY # • r. -. IAL 2320 E. 93idST CHICAGO, K. 60617

File #: O2011-1122, Version: 1

Designed 11o'volts

Dip ml mint ol Business AI la i is mid Consumer Protection

Business Assistance Center - Public \V;iy Use Unil CiiyH;ill- 121 N LaSalle Slreel. Room !S00 • Chicago. IL (>IK>02 (312) 74-GOBiZ (.! 12-744-624')) • (312) 744-1 °44 (TTY) hllp://www.dlvnrchic;i'jp.oru/h;ii'p <http://www.dlvnrchic;i'jp.oru/h;ii'p <

02/09/2011

Alderman Saudi Jackson

Ward # 07 City of Chicago City Hall. Room 207 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: Aji ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) banner(s) for ADVOCATE TRINITY HOSPITAL, adjacent to the premises known as 2320 E. 93rd St..

Dear Alderman Sandi Jackson:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a banner(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation lo the Cily Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, 1 respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact John Mariane. Manager. Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unil. at (3 1 2) 744-2063.

Very truly yours.

Norma I. Reyes Commissioner

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

NIR/la

11 /.30/2010 15:07 ALDERMAN JACKSON - 7TH WARD

<FAX)17733759183 P.002/003

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

mnBalkmmittrWiyMmtn

CHy nf Cikl|C Ctwrlotcnl of BMkua AAtn tua CMtwner Prakcita Cuilamer feorvic* Cotter J35 5. Suit SlrMl. SaM£ LIM Cut*tB, a. «M0i^rn OU)74-GOBIZ <74«M9)

oii)7<j-»Mfrno

APPLICANT INFORMATION legal name of entity: Advocate Trinity Hospital

r^RMrx mailing addhess :; 2320 E 93rd Strefet

city Chicago

.STATS

Ш

ZIP COPE: 60617

CONTACT PERSON; felAfl. rWtflfr- TTTLE M^Mi^^L^

phons: 773-967-2000_F£?^C?fc1" $^{^{\prime}}$ y/?/ email, faddm&A@M^^

VSR OF THE PUBLIC WAY

1. List the opposed or existing ust below add.complete the attached worksheet. Only use one application per public way use typo.

_Type__How maav?__Budding Addresi

Sign/Banner 2 2320 E 93rd Street

2. Please enclose one sketch of proposed use of the public way, which maps lo scale

the proposed use and In relationship to surrounding rigbxifc&vay. AU measurements must be Indicated,

The prints should alto accureieJy depict the lnection of the property line nnd public ftcilitlea (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify thit all statement* made at part of the application and the attachments heroin, and true to tot best of knowledge and belief.

By: fa JfltWlrf^ ■- TlteNlfP^Phkl^rVPy^^ Ik^f

F.EJ.N. or Social Security Number:

alderman's approval: Sandy Jackson •: ' '.

As part ofttisappli^on process, you amequired to j in whose ward "kf4s proposed use of the public way is located.